DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

%%@zﬁﬁ% Florida Begins.

November 4, 2015

MEMORANDUM

TO: James R. McCain, Jr.
Corporation Secretary/Assistant General Counsel
THROUGH: Kevin G. Stork, CPA, City Comptroller
FROM: Thomas G. McKnight 3w (41 1 ¥\
Capital Improvement Construction Manager
SUBJECT: Main Library Water Intrusion Repairs

Contractor: Acon Construction, Inc.

Contract No: 8150-09 /&#/

Forwarded herewith for execution is Change Order No. 3 for subject project.

Original Contract Amount ... $1,105,400.00
Previous Change Order No. 1-2 ... $273,818.20
Change Order No. 3 ... $124,901.75
Total Revised Contract Amount............................... $1,504,119.95
Account NUMDEr ... See attached

This office recommends the Change Order be approved by your office, the Office of
General Counsel, and Mayor Curry, in accordance with Executive Order No. 13-05.

Attachments: 1. Change Order

TGM:lw 527’ ﬂ@//é o007

2. Back-up Information
3. Legal Request Memorandum

214 M. Hogan St, 107 Floor lacksonville, FL 32202 Phone: 904.235 8762 Fax: 904.255.8926

WWw.Copnet



CHANGE ORDER TRACKING SHEET

Description of Project 47y Lehor s "/ LA [T 7 e
Change Order Number > ‘ PLEASE KEEP THIS FORM WITH
Contract Number olsd wy@ﬂ%/ THE ATTACHED CHANGE ORDER
Action Date Received Date Signed Date Forwarded Signature Days
1 |Date Initiated N/A N/A ;o f} )
iA
2 (Contractor Execution { <

P

3 [Construction Management f gf o %

4 lUsing Agency

5 LJEA (if applicable)

& |City Engineer X S‘%j‘ I

7 |C/O Review {0 i; 3

8 |Director of Public Works ,f;’ 3 a 3 #

in/Finance Cler| y
9 | Admin/F Clerk ff/? ;{/f& fi/f? %

10 |Buyer

11 |Chief of Procurement {j\
i %
S

12 |Director Finance ~ gf / :} T f/ b fo | LA ST/ J ” ' ‘ o

o

13 [Asst. General Counsel

14 [{CAO/Mayor

15 lAsst. General Counsel

Total Processing Days:

Attention Change Order reviewers and signatories:

Please assist in expediting this change order by reviewing, signing, and forwarding immediately to the next step. Thank you in
advance for your efforts to reduce contract change order processing times,

Jamss M. Robinson, P.E.
Biractor of Public Works




Csy

ERING DIVISK
JCTHON CHANGE ORDER

Change Order No. Three (33

Deseription of Project Main Library Water Intrusion Repairs

me of Contractor

137924

ractor's Ad

Lontrac

81500972 4

al Contract 3110540000

Account No.  See aftached Ot

Change Orders 1-2 5273 81820 + (hange OUrde

*See attached appendix for additional listings.
TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT

Bid Nummber  CF-0005-13 Construction Completion Date

Revised Construction Completion Date
Contract Expiration Date
Revised Contract Expiration Date

in comphance with General Conditions of above-referenced contract, CONTRAUTOR
the CONTRACTOR shall make the i
cations: See attached. Add 567 n

T,

the Work specified in the plans and

ywing changes, additions or deletion:
- completion and contract expiration dates.

smpensable calendar days to const

cation: See attached,

The lssuing Authority has looked over cost and pricing data for this change order und has determined that this change order is

necessary and all costs are reasonable,

Accepted tor Contractor Acon Cons
|

ruction Co. lwe”

S
. 3
|4
Signed Attest { [ ~:§§
f/f“) i

Title  David Sypniewski, President ~ Title

Date  October 192015 Date October 19

f- 2% B

Date

Signed Construction Ma
fssuing Authority

inn Manager

Drirecto

27/ Mff%mggwm
Z7 7 Chief Administrative Officer

For: Mayor Lenny Curry

g ;igﬁ‘f} Under Authority of:

Executive Order No. 2015-058

Dhate




OPENDATE: 2012-10-24

_.—..aL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION FIXED

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL LUMP SUM BASE BID TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE
BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 10 NUMBERRECEIVED 4 OTHER 1]

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Subiject bid was awarded to Acon Construction Co., Inc., on 11/8/12 (Contract # 8150-12) in the amount of $1,105,400.00,
with the issuance of two (2} change orders: CO #1 approved on 11/21/13 in the amount of $85,791.20 and CO # 2 approved
777114 in the amount of $188,027.00.

Accordingly, recommend approval of change order #3 to Acon Construction Co., Inc., in the amount of $124,801.75 fora
ravisad maximum indebtedness o the city not-to-exceed $1,504,119.95.

Funding for this contract change order award to be encumbered by account: PWCP32EPB519-06505-PLO00Y-04

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Change Order, Previous Awards

ffﬂ
e

]

-] / 7

/ S o [N, T/

L | BUYER LT RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: __ [~ /"~ =

Cond ANNETTE BURNEY GREQX)R WASE CHIEF

W) PROCU RE?»fE‘N T DIVISION
;f if!

CONCURRENCE BY:  William J. Joyce, Chief, Engineering and Censtrmtson Management Division

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACT! {}f;{ OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE
MEMBE% APPROVI ?*QG 3 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE: lO-22~/

sf:m

OTHER:

;ggﬁ?éi}% OF s‘%‘%&ﬁﬁiﬂéﬁ%ﬁ?ﬁ@%ﬁ?
y

~ APPROVED W/ DISAPPROVED o

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

%
11

&
e

FORM GB-108, Hevised 12/2007

F{}f

P

?Zzaiw *ww rder Mo, 2015-05



1 ebed

5h5 608 1801902018 1671618068 | 486815889 510, IUnodoy |

0% { 0008 {0008 | 0008 £ 19pI0 SDUBLO)

G5 €2 | 85055'9.8 | 9€'1e6'/88 | 0008 ¢# 13pio sbueLo)

| 0008 [ 021627588 [ o008 {0008 F# 78730 SBUELp|
0008 0008 £1°092'0228 £8'661'6889 PBijued uibuo
100500005 IMd LO 10600000 1Md 1O 10-¥10000EIMd LD LO-E10000€ 1Md LD ‘ON 10
$0-L290Md-605690-6 1 S8dACEdOMd | ¥0-60007d-50590-6158dYZEJOMd $0-600071d-50590-6158dD1€dOMd {¥0-600071d-505690-61 S8dBZEOMd "ON INNODDY

HIVdaH NOISOHINI HILVM AHVYHE!T NIvIA
SHIGWNN LNNODOOV

N INFWHOVLLY



ATTACHMENT "A"
ACCOUNT NUMBERS

MAIN LIBRARY WATER INTRUSION REPAIR

ACCOUNT NC. PWCP32EPBS19-06505-PLO00S-04 Contract Totals

CT NO. NEW

original contract $0.00 $1,105,400.00
|change order #1 $0.00 | $85,791.20 |
lc:hange order #2 l $0.00 ] $188,027.00
fchange order #3 I $124,901.75 } $124,901.75
|Account Totals | $124,901.75 | $1,504,119.95

Page 2



WATER INTRLUSIN FEPAIR Eig

UL BB

-

g allogether,

g lawsuill against

# PR i3 e
e origingl confracior,

TOTAL UNFORSEEN CONDITIONS: $124801.75 $0.00
NET TOTAL UNFORSEEN CONDITIONS $124,801.75

SUBTOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. §124.801.75 $0.00
NET TOTAL CHANGE ORDERNO. 3 §124,801.75

Ny
[
Le
£



Acon Construction Co., Inc.

il HunSune Number: 10
City of Jacksonville DPW Date: 3/18/2015
Ed Ball Building Job: J12-027 COJ Main Library WIR
214 N. Hogan St Phone:
10t Floor

Jacksonville, FL 32202
Ph: 004-285-8755 Fax: 504-255-8813

Description: Complete Remedial Repairs per VRL Report

We are pleased to offer the following specifications and pricing to make the following changes:

This change is submitted to complete the remedial repairs as shown and detailed in VRL Drawings for repairing this initial
construction flaw,

Costs are laid out in attached estimate worksheet and quotes.

The total direct cost 1o perform IS WOTK I8 Lottt e s s $114,125.68
{Please refer to attached sheet for details )

Subcontractor Markup $0.00

L&M Own Forces $71,840.48  15.00% $10,776.07

Total: $124,901.75

The schedule will be To be Determined.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 804-585-9080.

Submitted by Frank A, Anderson Approved by:
ACOHN Construction Co., Inc. Date:

Ce:

Pags tof 2



Description: Compiete Remedial Repairs per VRL Report

Description Labor Material Equipment Subcontract Other Price
Change Request 10 $51,320.00 $2052048  $42,285.22 3114,125.68

Subtotal: $114,125.68




THLLLBE

SLOTILLE

VEDING < $IGOL HOWS 189

ip1oyg aifiurg - savmo] Buiplogesy 4991

i

[

WS T0'¢ey T 04895 10591 i

LAY

PTHLAY
QT BLEY

BiBUIE < Sigme | Buipiojess paul

» {2104 S0
Sooin”| 55 ey s

08852

10 udindg sy 2R 18

90

{ogese

e 109 R UBENGY | eeny ]

]

LA’y
9269’8

wiswthby Sey grey

oy haegsBuyey Anaothu ), s
REpPET P Supls Aodumy | G

w1 h'eLes

06Ez's

Kopejstuyiey Awsoduing zag)

30 ) SUDEBILTE B $0UGy Aot | BreL

105621

W 8008 sy - BE0B 4 HUr) Ui AEioaaT T tee) ]

00196

T

SRPEMLCY § Shound AiSdis g prel

mioy, Apoinoopg Amodute A%
) ) BwDd Enesen [ 7ioy |

Dogsl

AHSINSHE Aderbdu § Zyg

feao g suoytagny oeforg 1344

S0 DO0EL

i 1oz 344}

Enst

poIveE'2 oUeT 008

{ouowz'e ez qo8

¥ 248

oy douesn o p 17
drumagy snominued | 2611 i

bo'sey

nuesln Zekt

10 | feR0dsy B Sansdiung i

iplonsey

R I SERG A% oe 11811 ]

L trDne.
0100008

FRndE W sasdthong Teyy

R Eﬁ?& . G433
Boy Buuey]opy

naEvs

BRIPOo0AS 100101 011D

TR SIELNGRY SHDBUREOIS Y 9601

rin]

QULES

Wil o'y SiEpaTE SnosuRiERN T a01 1

riol

WYL
[c0wiz

BT SHOSIERRSENY 901

dinby £e01

feioy, sat e !
segewnsuoy)  segddng inofiry | peol ]

ddng ¢ )

09T

0¥B08

2 b Buidesing £io1

10} dousdeny astouiogy LT

rin]

]

105 606

TR 1 BoURMOY BLSERE T Ry |

rin)

1094l

J

¥pa o'y BlcEA RS SRS | 201

0000V’ vY aney BIve

GIISURL] DALDIGITY LI

JRIO L UoISIaaing 1oefoid TI0h

0]

(00 00¥yL [0 ey 6ort

yam oy ] RBPUBILLSENG TR T2101

uosAsadng 1961014 2101

Mg W0L
0y WO
107

oy
dinby

ey
sqng

®ol
ey

SINOH
HOGETY

o), 2yeY
10607 Jone

wn Ao uonduasag 180 !
HoaNe 18395

W

| abfieg



gioziLLe

[ R LEU9E'ST L IrATE ] 0ONIELS [3:250 0] pues
DUGLNT DOELL' [iiRe g d apee 0086 0L ROV NIND qiiy
W QU697 | GOLLED Loomre oo 1 o0us Lous jooes AN0UE) F RGN i 1] 0N 0 BSR 0 | SO0y
WIOIR WD STV
ol g.am%.ﬁ Bong 086 iy Auosew wun nory -
] Lo QUURET 1000 wos wnsl T Wy
WORER ey B0TY
orvie TRB68 SO p00'E oeR &8s T30 L BHBMOG HEiL
4] HELE ogges Tooonos o008 000 | uoes loool jnog) sty i Axods g L sire
o vt
aorase W01 splog H161
ATa006E i i wnsi J0Dee " i
Rpuny BLel
Gl ous (R0 SR fhL
alono0s | | ! | s {oo0g HOASY PusEg | 009)
Shatg B0
0L BSPYOING - SO0 L HEwg 5
i o 16 BRI - W00 | g T Vet
o Eiog 04 w0y 104 ey Ko wn Ao uondpseq 180
G NI dinby song J06ey H0qe Jouey pooxe) SR
r

i

7 obey




First Coust Scaffolding Prona (904} 448.5585
4960 Stapp Averna Fax (504) 4485586
Jecksorwille, FL 32216 QUOTATION

) S—

Data: 3/5/2015 FLSRep Rondy Bender (904) 6579468
Contact He. Dave Sypniewski Stert Dute Est, 4/15/2015
Cugtomer: Acon Const. Co. Project Name: Jacksonville Main Librery
Address: 3653 Qegent Bivd, Specificotions Seaffolding, Pedesirion Protection, Contelnment
City, State, Zips Jacksonville, FL 32224 Jobsite Address: 303 N. Loura 51
Phane: (504} 565-5060 City, State, Zip: Jacksonville, FL 32202

We propose to furnish supervision, kebor and material to erect and dismantle systems scaffolding for your use on the obove referenced project. The quantities included are
based on the scope of work showr below.

Aren Scope of Wark Labor 28-Day Rental Tax Total
NE corner of Library Rental, Labor, ond contairment sales ond instollation of systems $17,544.00 $2,260,00 $19,804.00
Alcove area scaffolding and scoff wrap. Approximately 68 LF X 86" high of scaffolding
Hain € Buval and 28 LF of sidewalk pedestrion protection, Nine (9) board levels
and accessed by two (2) ladder Incations,
Seaffolding will require tying ints building. It is up to the contractor
to patch these focations during the dismantie phose,
Freight total {delivery & pickup) $300.00 230000
4,440 SF Scaffold Breathoble Wrap. $2,560.00 $2,560.00
One Time Sales of conhuinment $1,035.00 $1,035.00
Plus Tax
Total $20,404,00 $3,298.00 $23,659 .00
v o | 523,699 00
{’ ¢ :}V}/ A
o
i SCAFFOLDING WILL BE IMNSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE STANDARDS
*Rantol rates shown are 28-doy mind rates, Rentals will prorate to o daily basis after 28 duys. < é}
*Frices ore good for 90 days - 5{{ R
*Taxes ore oriculated of 7% ?g

i
*Payment terms are set due upon receipt of invoice 2’
*Stondard FLS terms and conditions apaly

®To occept, please sign and email 1ot randy ®firstooestscalfolding.com

Lugtomar Sigature Sate FL% Siygnoturs Bate



First Coast Scaffclding
4960 Stepp Avenue

e
Jacksonwills, FL 32216 2 T i 4
First Coast Scaffolding
Dote: 3/5/2015 FCS Rep:
Contect: M, Dave Sypniewskl Start Date
Lustomer: Acon Censt. Co. Project Neme:
Address: 3653 Regent Bhd. Specifications
City, State, Zips Facksonelle, FL 22224 Jubsite Address:
Fhone (504) 565.5060 City, State, Zip:

based on the scope of wark shown below,

Phone (J04) 448.5585
Fax {904} 448.55856
QUOTATION

Guete ; %

fandy Bender (904) 657-9463

Est. 4/15/2015

Jacksonville Main Librory

CPFTICNAL STAIR CASE

303N Laure 5t

Juchsonville, FL 32202

We propose to furnish supervision, labor end material to srect and dismantle systems scaffolding for your use on the above referenced project, The quantities included are

Area Seopa of Werk Labor 28-Day Rental Tex Total
Main Street Reatal, arect, and dismontie of a 7° X 15* X 86 systems scaffolding $4,608.00 $1,500.00 $6,108.00
Beside scaffolding stairtowesr to access contained scaffolding,
for access
Scaffolding will require tying into building, It is up to the comiractor
1o patch these lecations during the dismantle phase.
Freight totul {delivery & pickup)
Plug Tax
Total %4,6C8.00 £1,500,00 £6,108.00
v I $6,108 00
(V'

27
222 Ao, X
SCAFFOLDING WILL 8B INSTALLED IN ACCORDAMLE WITH APPLIZABLE STANDARDS

*feantod rates shown are 28-doy i
“Prices ore goud for 90 days
*Toxes ore caleufared ar 7%

retes, B il pr +5 o doily besls ofter 28 duys,

*Payment terms are net due upon receipt of inveice
*Standord FUS terms and conditiors apply

*To aecept, please sign and email to: randy @firsteoastsontfolding.com

Luptemer Sigraturs ate

FLA& Sumabars Dam



CITY OF JACKSONVILLE NOTES

GENFRAL

TILITY WORK

Aot et gy e ok 37t A P M s o b 5 A
T b Bt s s, Prosaf T TG Sive M, CRIT . v a2 THe o b

WORK WITHIN THE RIGHT-QF -WAY

A1V, st o oy 4 st
oot R § Mtk moy Prorma mmu_\. A e o e 8
wmmnb‘m«m TR haany Prrath Dot 9% P &

ATE 1A o it o ¢ s W P s o £ b T L Ot o £

st 2. 3 o dortom 1 revabiy .
s 17 ot e FOOT by Tha D0 e U v (oo M O T bk A

Wrnmmwubhﬁ'mmn”.m -

At S Ko R T e SRS
AR RCAL Nt Tartre T, WS ot M Y O e Ky LY VB Pt AR A

ogieGoysinsiiibotrepiviomdomiuing sl ptuntobypluigimdpidop iy
o e b

STORMWATER

FIRE MARSHALL

N o Y e o D e P8 (SRR X Sy v 4 o 4t e e o

TR L T T, S (4 O AT A £ A LY & AR O

LANDSCAPE

e Wi hona n mieet o T
D‘-‘mm‘-\ﬂ 2 i ——y o
[Jammvmocne L et FERLE. S R

TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

TRAFFI SIGNS
e bstxe
Suane L e
P AL . e
iy [
rw—— [ONREN

a

[T

19H T e 1 7 R e G St 4 i it 480 ) e Ko
o Gaskioe ek 74; 0 e D s ot it e o Bt o P P8 e

A v et o1 o e -

e

j

¢
Where Florida Begins.

PLAN APPROVAL

TSPt T e

Flan appeovad i vk (6 frve yaeos sl he sbsl approvet
data. Reretsaons mads after the indtiad approval dais 3 not

axiond ¥us fve-yess W frame

INDEX OF DRAWINGS

*BEE SHEET G 101 UK DRAWING INDEX «

CITY OF JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA
WATER INTRUSION & STUCCO REPAIR

JACKSONVILLE MAIN LIBRARY

303 North Laura Street
Jacksonville, FL 32202

PREPARED FOR:
DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS
ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION
MANAGEMENT DIVISION

WILLIAM J. JOYCE, P.E.
DIVISION CHIEF

ENGINEERING PROJECT NO.
CF-0092-12

I\E"c'imucr
P —

VRL

T e o A S o L W
Archxtepts, Inc. JACKSONVILLE DUVAL COUNTY FLORIDA
# AACO01735 VICINITY MAP
1449 Palm Avenue

. Jacksomatis, Floria 32267 MAYO R
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER: ALVIN BROWN

Mlanm bn%wtg‘lm;y&m;gg Inc
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS
JAMES M. ROBINSON, P.E.

Jw\sm . Flonda 32211
Construction Documents - February 2015

904- 7434633

PLAN APPROVAL 1§ SUBJECT TQ THE
FQLLOWING NOTES AND CONDITIONS

Scbarmon (911} Qo Friond]

LN LU AN

N Anencan ety
Cronaticaton bysam (NAICSS

BV Azes (94 o

VRI. Project No 110K



w4 M ke PS RexiwE ] B2 AT IHET A EF A AAKE O LR LGOI O
{ Q w;mzw - A RN FONS AW A3 1,:25@,5 EWHOA D
P~ Ry 2 <§ U260 DN TOHA 0D VOINMOTS FTUANOSMOVE 40 ALID
wn IR WY LR :
1% HINW WM HBAIMT JNRT) 01
N MYl AL L TR0 20
b wOH W 2
m VM ROTIH  WH 18
o P e w oo It 971 U e 3
um i L N e
I NOITY TGN KM (DO ARERONLG B8 B Wik 1 5&% w%
LTRNE SO0 PINELLY RN w.m o IS ROTH TH HVHD WY L2 a R ]
XVH ELC T mery W ¥4 TR HOLY ETE TR
bl EL] + El ;%wa? %ﬁx& rIay et m
aﬁadx o W Y TR »xé,a i |
DO N o W JewEy 49 SR O Ay
TOVLERW e o1 wvog Wh4s 0D SIS LSS SOONMINGD LN TN MR USARY  A%
AXGIW A0 L] IR £ wesie o MACANISNE) 15D L LMY R
ey 0 kA 1 HOMRISROTG WY NP MO i A MCALIINNGED R0 TeanidsLacY A
SOV ve AERD K6 D 1o i BRSOV WD e W HIGT N0 WHUDUIRY Y
e oRBUI ¥R 0 WUIRY 1R INIRREIA00 LAY HINKD WALYH OWLITE UM TR R AT FROSUASY ADiAY
| AW DN F R T NN NG INmath] A wo RIn 00 NG AR Y
PR D LIVEINGD W LOR DTH r 567 s WD STOAT  OTT 10 LMOSYR UBONGD TR MY WOy
O TN LN YW HOOCUM 1M TG AW WOLYATT i SRR oY AN i
NvE ld N HOUYISM TSR TN WO WS LBV i LR THINGD v LN ONFIOWYR MY Y
HOR WVIOSSONOS B SHELNON T SHOM a_ e mw HIVI mw INIYVOR) 8D amouENCD #Y 9V
% E k4
SNOLLYIAZYEEY OMVYONVLS
WOLYHING NOISIATY
LAFHS MIAOQD TSI ALINIDIA 57

HOBMAS NOUWATTE MORIM

Q J—

¥
TOHMAS NOUYASTI O3

E
Lizy —
H ",

137G NOUYATTY

LR w »
@ JR

‘M L3FHLS JOUNOW

.y

BRBUL B Py RS g DHGED DREIADONIR G T 0 & 4 b BURESE Ry By Shibu B3 SReRERs Agwnadug AaBiSY FIDRHGLY

Q&ﬂﬁ%@wﬁéw = ﬁ
2 -
WHANAS NOLILMYG HOIMIINI pas 7 ﬁ;@;
,,,,,,,,,,, ? o "
~<® @ 3
WENAS HIAND / MOON m o
¥ m o
® m & E
TOBRAS 1000 b AUVHEN NIVIY ELRE N
X - =
pempwon [T OB o ATIANOSHOYF oy i
() o 2y | Y OW J Ed
111¥8 30 T} MOV ] 2
{0} HOLYIEN | [ R R <) %
{houcees SS0K0) TS _0BAAS WI0 7 NOILIES u g
taosvaTT) o 2< e ) J
ROUYATT WO I O Lt Wl Jflw\

gLt x}»«‘f:&« &

133418 vANd M

TIN MRSV LN WHLOIS ONKTUNG

Piratpinis

b

BONRAYIRS 43 XION RN SONIH T YS! WA

TR

1L DM
A TN

7R TUDYMO] wvd

Ny T 004

.

XEAN ONIMYMT

ONZOIT STVIMI LYW

ONIOIT ST08NAS

NYId 3118

FRRRGRA WA 10 lusResy pus



SHLON Ty HNE0

AR AL

AE BIRYRC

FI0LS B NOISIMANMILVA, |

EigiieRe]

Eiaits]

MOESIAUC! AP B0V IS YAED TN DTN
KA T BN 2

20025 woien
PGB

] CROERIY |
i

LA

REE R f )
AMYHETT NI I THANOSHOVT WL ON TN Tah ONFONG 00 YOO ATUANOSHOIYE 40 ALD P
LS ALY

NIRRT T

B AN 0

LN

EIS ) y«i?»@:ﬁ 35 TP SY SUROYAE WY WA
%2“3334 ‘o «C;é& G

B

AR (N IR INETH SN FHIE

FTVIRY S, DN LS 40 4&4&{3
»&5;‘3@«6«#2;«%2:@&{: £
P QAT ARG 35 TS 5 TTYM ANOSY TIV

CPRRTY S8 VIR S INIOT UM Oy CEE T

DG

AMNOEYH

O HLENINLS BAREIRAND IAILIY AT IOV

MLONTRLE SNSRI WY 19N ML

SERR T 1»&( 3 Y
CIMAPELHCS 1L iy L0 S S TRV SIOLLNEED L1

Tow {3y

I T IRV P e
LR LY D SN,

SE TR L v E

CHPEW IR SY BN 1105 ¥ 30 TIWHS ANOWO 40 oW R
i ML SHIT N A0 MO
WA BY Wt s 10 *W ERg} LTI LR BANEE HrhaP A

TTaS 1M

AT BY ONY SN R O] MR AN

CHEBIMIERALG
3&7«2 a«éx “23 ARRCEYH ()

M AHROS MIDNTHLS M
BT WISV 0
TS MY MW

»3%%3,1  dkid Y L
T Ly VIO 5 Bl SO 190 89 3
s SR 0 BRI

qu Y LR LRIV 8 gﬁ?ﬁ%iﬁ«ﬁvﬁi»? 4 M0

108y

»1OLE

TEHY

Ty

(iR 721

oyoEr

oy

Ly

oy

YOy

ey

) 1L 3%3@5 AN M HE TTHE MEOM AMNOSYI Ty

AHNCISWR

AT MG GIINEPINOO IM SAEHOLIVININYH
LW @PX{SW.OQL( i AE zAé ‘19

kS

T VTV ANOEYIY
HOMOMY SA15 B AXQAA Ty

B SHOINN SN DL A
PACYTIO D4 DT 3

¥ IIVRD LORY PEY OL PRIOSNOD TIVRE LN SHLONY EELS
LEVE PASY 04 WHORNOD TIHE OO HONINY WIS S Suy
FRLH WOV ALEY DL PRIOINOD TIVHE LO0M HUHINY SV, SH)

FRADE USACHDSY B0 DN SHELSAS OMINALEY

PSS W ML MO Gl CNIRIO L
A HWHENCAS WLDVHINOS FHL BININAC
AT A VLI PFTIANO0 YOM BOLYMANGD My
R LN QU BT LS A8 UMKV T SINIWN0D
E M LOWHINOT & NI CTINTY MO0 MURL YRR N
#: A IR T TN 1t TN LA BINOD
SRS SR WA SONYRRIG-INGD WO 81 )L DI S
508 LABNGNS MAWLO OGNV SONIMYRT SONE 10 MBATY Bl

N AL IS TNV

HOLOWRINOT
MY NI (1

FhL 0L SATERMIEHT ONY NP
,f.zﬂww»( Hrly 04 BOWRIVE MOBLDE T 30 NEILLEN Ny
SANGIVINOND TIV MM 8 WIS
.?Q Z{w} HaMCHATY AN T xg GHOAMIS ORI %vZu

THANYILY NOSSINGNG IDWRING bid 50 INOBLOT
43 NG ML 1IN, ot AWSROMON SHOOY RN SIANEE
CMEAAINIONT SUNYLLY O ELLNENE 38 TIYHE S3400
AROBLIFT CHD DTRG0 DAY N SONIMYNG .&325

35 LTSN MO ORI AN FE 0L ANSS 38 jli E
£hy NG ML O CRLLISRILEIO B T (1) 980 AOBLNDMY

LOEEOM
SEL A0 MO BH W04 %ngvéé AW 0 AT
IO ﬁ.nv:%

iii AMBEAHOY Z.t.ﬁﬁg ¥ 3»2“ H: S: 0L K‘U» a{»ﬁ%\v HNE
MO HOLTVHING L0 SR SONINYI (48
AU HOLOE T WE W RORIMAYE PO ONELE 343 30
GRCHLANG 360 04, BN MO LRGN DL RAE
W MO NOISSIN R IR (TANUIL I T YU B0
CINEE LAY LW 0 & LEREL LT G ]
ES3 kbﬁgiw}; BN I DMLS BN S0 NOLMDG ANY 40
BROLLINCHI AN B0 S50 MV INCD HDRR SOMPMYRD %Tz..
LEETRELL e e ANION DUNYILY S0 NOWS
HRLLM BEM0E P4 ng?.;s AW LML LD »26@5
NG 38 O4 SONNYRC NOUWZENT MO SN
NI SOTEAML BROILNOL B0 SORADOET TYNY
TR BOLYMLND

1R Y éx.ﬁswﬁ S .2

05T

3O8E

o

fed)

At

s

(3248

ot

MOLIWIURIY LS
ARUOSINEL VO S SN wf@%.f 3?«%.,3 giﬁ EFEAE .,xi

6 40N L8 &3‘3’2 ‘753 ROLLYP
B L BINAROGRGS BO SLO00MS P
LW BIATMG TIVHE QR

pmfiﬂi; S gr £
PRI WO DY JOHE LIRS TS 3O LIV IO B

SONMTI T

NN MR

TIOME .ﬁwﬁ i

VIVHI HENAALY
MII B B, MA
RIS T

I ﬂ&m,z(z: o] u(
FOAYCMOIOV M OFL0N

T u,.G ARPISERAM R0
N O S T

GJZ;)(IQ ZS G mzﬁo&} Kl »ﬁ.z B MUASH A}
MU ORS00 LMD N R0 1
G4 UEIRTY 3 AW Y T N0 CERLVONING & i

AT SRMOIEN IO NP LB0O O L SOMISIRG TR »32 5:

BRGNS

AT A0 D WHOR L AT TIVHIE SONBAYRD WU LD 3B0NY
§ LR WHPLNNAS
SN YO LML B

I B0 MR S ZZ&}G& T

e
o MY w‘w\.vr/zu? ONRTINICNG ..5‘2,4:;@ H §.»(§~R§W?Q

903 9 DOBA TLEND ONODAG ) UTIAE CORM HOIEED TONON 7
Bl
Ob4w WACTLI ONOOES £) OFRGS CRE MO Sl

80
FOOD ONTUNE OIS I 418 TNVRODDN H 50

B MRV
GROP RS TR WO Y

FOOD ORI MOS0

I LA MUK

i

oy

P8

Lo

2614

PhLt

i

a0

Bor gy SAsBERE HSTEINS AGRIE SSIIE Yo

RSP P S




ez 7 2y kXl 07 IOROET WHatAOE ! WETOU i GIARTING T DETANIOT and consont of VI, Arcaech

VR, Arterects Denaty exprassly maervos The 1ights o B0 drawmg and R i 00 1o D rapedced

o _ih.ﬁ'g+

90 e O A OO TR O

fod- L .

T TS T s i __w_ T
A ' 3 ? I i Y
i 1 l{ MR-~} | | !
e o H IR e e ; ! |
i i [] ~ e . -~ Py e
e ' - = : A !
by o H S ] - o
i Pt | !
i . {
bos i i
: i ot : :
I | ! : | k i
L . i 3L _:_],_ 2] e badcd e - “ B 4;-%+
: E 1 L JiL
. T f L
i : 1 [ ! iy i
: - v - i 11 - L ‘ﬂ_ ) 3 : i *%ﬂ
. l ! i A
T —,'.' ! = .y
i
‘ 2
5 2 I ! i I ) & I l ) ¢ : X ! 7, 1 X LI i
I i ] i ]
T 1 T l‘y I S e
R L1 ] ] )
L EITRES A = x = -
MANSTREET |
3 5 i
% EXTERIOR ELEVATION - MAIY STREET
SCALE 1 = 10
ik ol b
bR PR S
= At ey
- S .
— b
AEB FI5= e~
——
DREAnE: Late, Mh s Provet Nunbec CITY OF JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA S COIPROI NO. CHO0SZMs [ VRLPROU KO 1108 JACKSONVILLE MAIN LIBRARY :
. ; o “«?ﬂxﬁmhﬂ PUBLIC WORKS DERARTMENT PRASE  BID 1SSUE DRAWK BY e WATER INTRUSION & $TUCCG REPAIR S-301%
1 | iohitects, Inc. LG AL o215 AN ORGSR O MARAGLIN ORASER oo oaie. rearosev s | onecxen v MK EXTERIOR ELEVATION "y




SRETHS
§-302
OF

|

W AARR 3
BN Sntm— 1OSPON
e Ampbon bogrosmeny

T

SOUID WATH 3000 P

WATHRE I ORCING
GROUT

FRL UNGROUT CEL

K g AL HE

3 wmm iaf 1 m% ; 5 B i WW
o booEe il R P oL <
* ol a4 3o v g s s o |E:

w13 I CEE i : r

\ \ >

g

5

Z

o

o
g Bt o]
1 LXSTING NENF ORCING

WATER INTRUSION & STUCCO REPAIR
ENLARGED EXTERIOR ELEVATION

]

voa |
JEM
Wi

CHECKED BY

XIS TG !
CONCRETE BEAM

VRL PRGOS NO

Cr-0s-12

s T

CQJ PROJ NO.

EXISTING
CONCRE TE BEAM

ENLARGED EXTERION ELEVATION - MAIN STREET

SCALE 14" = 10"

LBAARY SITE ACKSONVALE. FLORICH DATED OCTORER 28,2014

WAS PROVIOED BY GEO VIEW. INC IN TMEIR FNAL REPORT
GROPHYSICAL INVE STIGATION JACASONYILLE MAIK

1Al AL RERFORCED CELLS STALID WiTH 3000 Pt GROUT
2 THE EXESING WALL REINF ORCING AND GROUTED CELLS

1
23
NCTES

T I S AR

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTHENT
KNG Ky AR CONSTHUC TN MARATEMENY DIVESKoR

CITY OF JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA

cum omw m, m me
i 3 i i3 i 542
131 m ] L # i
R

atd HEE! b3

10045 72D davs
LEL NG AACO0173H

Swpnon F Leia AL - Propect Acchled
144@ Pairn Avmnioe
Jacaonvibe. b ioede 32207




